Wool

Entry Fee
Entries Close

Chief Steward
Conditions

fleece

$1.00 for classes 16101-16138 and 16301-16306. No entry fee for classes 16201-16209.
Fleeces will be accepted until 9.00am Friday 4th March 2022. They can be delivered to the
Showground on Thursday by contacting the Chief Steward.

Brett Cooper - 0407 136 129

1. All fleeces are to be skirted, of 12 months growth and the bona-fide property of the exhibitor. Belly wool is not to be

included, except in class 16209.

2. Registered stud breeders are ineligible for classes 16119-16126

3. Fleeces exhibited in the Commercial classes become the property of the Mudgee Show Society.
No entry fee is payable. Fleeces will be judged on commercial value.

4. Exhibitors who have purchased rams must enter the fleece in the purchased classes.

5. Hogget fleeces must show true Hogget tip.

6. Extra Superfine classes will be judged under the Superfine Woolgrowers Association Rules.
7. The Grand Champion Fleece will be selected from classes 16103-16138.
8. If in the opinion of the Stewards a fleece would be better suited in another class, they have the right to allocate the

as they see fit.

9. Fleeces must not be removed until 4.00pm on Saturday 5th March 2022.

Money from the sale of wool donated from the Commercial Classes of the 2022 Show will go towards the ribbons and prizes

PART ONE - EXTRA SUPERFINE MERINO CLASS

16101

16102

Open Housed Extra Superfine Ewe or

Wether - 80's count or finer

Open Unhoused and UNRUGGED Extra
Superfine Ewe or Wether - 80’s count
or finer

PART TWO - OPEN MERINO CLASS

16103
16104
16105
16106
16107
16108
16109
16110
16111
16112
16113
16114
16115
16116
Fine)
16117
Strong)
16118

Open Unhoused Superfine Ram

Open Housed Superfine Ram

Open Housed Superfine Ewe or Wether
Open Unhoused Superfine Ewe or Wether
Open Housed Fine Ram

Open Unhoused Fine Ram

Open Housed Fine Ram

Open Unhoused Fine Ewe or Wether
Open Housed Medium Ram

Open Unhoused Medium Ram

Open House Medium Ewe or Wether
Open Unhoused Medium Ewe or Wether
Open Housed Strong Ram

Open Unhoused Strong Ram

Open Housed Strong Ewe or Wether

Open Unhoused Strong Ewe or Wether

PART THREE - FLOCKGROWER MERINO CLASSES

16119
16120
16121
16122
16123
16124
16125
16126
PART FOUR -
16127
16127
16128

Flockgrower Superfine Ram
Flockgrower Superfine Ewe or Wether
Flockgrower Fine Ram

Flockgrower Fine Ewe or Wether
Flockgrower Medium Ram
Flockgrower Medium Ewe or Wether
Flockgrower Strong Ram
Flockgrower Strong Ewe or Wether
PURCHASED RAMS

Housed or Unhoused Superfine Ram
Housed or Unhoused Fine Ram
Housed or Unhoused Medium Ram

awarded.

PART FIVE - MERINO HOGGETS

16131 Housed Superfine Hogget
16132 Unhoused Superfine Hogget
16133 Housed Fine Hogget

16134 Unhoused Fine Hogget
16135 Housed Medium Hogget
16136 Unhoused Medium Hogget
16137 Housed Strong Hogget
16138 Unhoused Strong Hogget
PART SIX - COMMERCIAL CLASSES

16201 Superfine Ram

16202 Superfine Ewe or Wether
16203 Fine Ram

16204 Fine Ewe or Wether

16205 Medium Ram

16206 Medium Ewe or Wether
16207 Strong Ram

16208 Strong Ewe or Wether
16209 Commercial Ewe or Wether Unskirted

with belly wool
Highest Value Commercial Fleece (Superfine or

Highest Value Commercial Fleece (Medium or

Most Successful Exhibitor Commercial Classes
PART SEVEN - CLASSES OTHER THAN MERINO

16301 Border Leicester Ram

16302 Border Leicester Ewe or Wether
16303 Comeback Fleece

16304 Fine Crossbred

16305 Medium Crossbred

16306 Strong Crossbred

Champion Rams Fleece - Open

Champion Rams Fleece - Bought

Champion Ewe or Wether Fleece - Open
Champion Ewe or Wether Fleece - Commercial
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