## Wool

Entry Fee \$1.00 for classes 16101–16138 and 16301–16306. No entry fee for classes 16201–16209.

Entries Close Fleeces will be accepted until 9.00am Friday 4th March 2022. They can be delivered to the

Showground on Thursday by contacting the Chief Steward.

Chief Steward
Conditions 1. A

Brett Cooper - 0407 136 129

1. All fleeces are to be skirted, of 12 months growth and the bona-fide property of the exhibitor. Belly wool is not to be included, except in class 16209.

2. Registered stud breeders are ineligible for classes 16119-16126

3. Fleeces exhibited in the Commercial classes become the property of the Mudgee Show Society.

No entry fee is payable. Fleeces will be judged on commercial value.

4. Exhibitors who have purchased rams must enter the fleece in the purchased classes.

5. Hogget fleeces must show true Hogget tip.

 ${\bf 6.} \ {\bf Extra} \ {\bf Superfine} \ {\bf Classes} \ {\bf will} \ {\bf be} \ {\bf judged} \ {\bf under} \ {\bf the} \ {\bf Superfine} \ {\bf Woolgrowers} \ {\bf Association} \ {\bf Rules}.$ 

7. The Grand Champion Fleece will be selected from classes 16103-16138.

8. If in the opinion of the Stewards a fleece would be better suited in another class, they have the right to allocate the

fleece

as they see fit.

9. Fleeces must not be removed until 4.00pm on Saturday 5th March 2022.

## Money from the sale of wool donated from the Commercial Classes of the 2022 Show will go towards the ribbons and prizes awarded.

awai ueu.				
PART ONE - EXTRA SUPERFINE MERINO CLASS		PART FIVE - MERINO HOGGETS		
16101	Open Housed Extra Superfine Ewe or	16131	Housed Superfine Hogget	
	Wether - 80's count or finer	16132	Unhoused Superfine Hogget	
16102	Open Unhoused and UNRUGGED Extra	16133	Housed Fine Hogget	
	Superfine Ewe or Wether - 80's count	16134	Unhoused Fine Hogget	
	or finer	16135	Housed Medium Hogget	
PART TWO - OPEN MERINO CLASS		16136	Unhoused Medium Hogget	
16103	Open Unhoused Superfine Ram	16137	Housed Strong Hogget	
16104	Open Housed Superfine Ram	16138	Unhoused Strong Hogget	
16105	Open Housed Superfine Ewe or Wether	PART SIX - COMMERCIAL CLASSES		
16106	Open Unhoused Superfine Ewe or Wether	16201	Superfine Ram	
16107	Open Housed Fine Ram	16202	Superfine Ewe or Wether	
16108	Open Unhoused Fine Ram	16203	Fine Ram	
16109	Open Housed Fine Ram	16204	Fine Ewe or Wether	
16110	Open Unhoused Fine Ewe or Wether	16205	Medium Ram	
16111	Open Housed Medium Ram	16206	Medium Ewe or Wether	
16112	Open Unhoused Medium Ram	16207	Strong Ram	
16113	Open House Medium Ewe or Wether	16208	Strong Ewe or Wether	
16114	Open Unhoused Medium Ewe or Wether	16209	Commercial Ewe or Wether Unskirted	
16115	Open Housed Strong Ram		with belly wool	
16116	Open Unhoused Strong Ram		Highest Value Commercial Fleece (Superfine or	
Fine)				
16117	Open Housed Strong Ewe or Wether		Highest Value Commercial Fleece (Medium or	
Strong)				
16118	Open Unhoused Strong Ewe or Wether		Most Successful Exhibitor Commercial Classes	
PART THREE - FLOCKGROWER MERINO CLASSES		PART SEVEN - CLASSES OTHER THAN MERINO		
16119	Flockgrower Superfine Ram	16301	Border Leicester Ram	
16120	Flockgrower Superfine Ewe or Wether	16302	Border Leicester Ewe or Wether	
16121	Flockgrower Fine Ram	16303	Comeback Fleece	
16122	Flockgrower Fine Ewe or Wether	16304	Fine Crossbred	
16123	Flockgrower Medium Ram	16305	Medium Crossbred	
16124	Flockgrower Medium Ewe or Wether	16306	Strong Crossbred	
16125	Flockgrower Strong Ram			
16126	Flockgrower Strong Ewe or Wether			
PART FOUR - PURCHASED RAMS		•	Champion Rams Fleece - Open	
16127	Housed or Unhoused Superfine Ram	Champion Rams Fleece - Bought		
16127	Housed or Unhoused Fine Ram	Champion Ewe or Wether Fleece - Open		
16128	Housed or Unhoused Medium Ram	Champion Ewe or Wether Fleece - Commercial		